KansAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

AT N O

1059577

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingting 10 # C0O081101

PRODUCTION (K.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855

name:_Grand Mesa Operating Company

1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

15-063-21812-00-01
340" FNL & 536' FWL

APl No. 15 -

Spot Description:
SENA WM . 32

Address 1: b e oy Twp.13 s Rr 31 [(1East EIWest
Address 2: 340 Feetfrom [/l North/ [] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:S Zip:m+ 5514 _ 536 Feetfrom [] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Ronald N. Sinclair County: __G0Ve
Phone: (316 ) 265-3000 Lease Name: Hess Well #: 3-32
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _Cherokee Perts). _4498-4516

Formatien: LanSing/KC (Perfs). 4092-4113

Formation: (Peris):

Formation: (Peris):

Formation: (Perfs):
m 2. Eslimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Cherokee BOPD: 12 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 5

Formation: Lansing/ KC BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: 8WPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

& s

Ptat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator,

é -

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1; MYes CINe

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welt Completion form) for the subject weill.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
7.
(] s.

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ Denied ZlApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 8/18/2011

Approved By: Rick Hestermann

Date: 08/19/2011

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of.
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Roam 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 85,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swom, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class meil
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entirc Meming issu¢ of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 29¢h of

July ap. 2011, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements sbove set forth and
that they are true.

Subscri!)cd and swormn to before me this

" _25th day of July, 2011

PENNY L. CASE

ck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.80

[EGAL PUBLICATION.

Publlshed In - TheWichita- Eaﬂh
July 25, 'ﬂ)“ ﬂlS'INS]
_.BEFORE THE STATE

CORPORATION COMMISS!ON
- OF THE STATEOF KANSES ~

RE: . r ameeny,
l.ll::nu PSS Appllumn for
commingling of mduc!bn tha Hets n-

12, located in Gave County, Kensas -/ -
T AN Ol & Gas Producars, Unleased
Miners! interest mer!. Llndwmln and
8!l persons concerned.

You, and sach of-veu, are h.rcbv mﬂm
that Grand Mesa Oparsting Comeany = has
fllad ‘an " mpplication for commingling
eroduction o flulds from the Cherokes snd
the Lanzsing/KC Formations.»The sublect.
waoll, the Hets #3-12, Is located 340 feel from.
the norih fine and 526 tesl from the wes! Rne
In tha SE. NW. NW NW of Secilon 22,
Townshin 13- Soiith, Ranoe 3 Ww, Gm

Counrv. Kansax, |

Any’ peryans wha ‘sblect to o mim lhls
appiication shall be reauired K. fde.thelr .
objections or orolal with tha Cohsarvation
Divisign . .of. the Siate Corborstlon
Comnmilssion of. the Siate of Kansas wilhin

‘Ailean (15) dava of te publication of Mhis |

notica. Thass prafests shail b Mad pursusn

.fo Commiasion raguiafions and must :mo

. sogcific  ressons. . why pranting’™
, apblicafion may . cause walta,. vhlab.

corrslaliva rlahts or pollute rm namnl_

mourcm of the State ol Kansax. .
'?m"“ or concarned lhall

!ah no!icu of tha forepoing and ﬂull wum

mmvulmmh‘
Gring Mets Opersting mlnv
+ Ronaxd N, Sinclalr, Prasident
- Rﬂ%ﬁ w.(lsnﬂrems?‘(‘m Bidg 00
8, K5 §72)é-!
(316)245-3000



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss

Roxanne Broeckelman ,
being first duly swom, deposes and

says:That__ghe  Is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis In
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fratemnal publication.

Said newspaper is a weskly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matier.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published In
the regular and entire issue of saii

newspaper for __one
congecutive week(s), the first
publication thereo! belng made as

aforesaid on the __27th day

of _July 2011,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer's Fee ........ $
Additionai Coples ... ... $
Affidavit Fees ........ $

jta! Publication Eees $

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 27th day of

July ., 2011
Notary Public

My commission expires:

January 8, 2013 .

I.EGALI ADVE,RTISIM
(Published in-the.Gove. Guumy Advocalo.
Quinir, S, Wed., July 27, 2013 = 2.

BEFORE THE 'BTATE: OGIPORATIDH
CWHISSIDN OF .THE. STATE . OFIWBAS
. NOTICE: OF: FI.IIG APPUCATION. /.-
HE. Greng. Mesa: MID.WM lhuu'-
#9855 Appiication. fos: 2 commingfing-of pro-

: ductider. for-the . Hegs' 03-32; Wh Gon
County, Karsas:
TO:-AOI &: Gas Pmdtm Ulw khai;
kﬂmw I.anduwrm and ‘all parsons -
concemned,” .

You, and- asch o’ryw, am henby nllmed
that Grand Mesa mehng» Company.- has:
fisd-an applicaton for commingiing - production
or fluids from the Cherokea and the Lansing®C
Formations. The subject well, the Hess #3-32,
i5 located 340 feet from the north fine-aind 538
feet from the west Ine Inthe SE NW_NW: NW
of Section 32, Townshig 13 Soulh, Fange 31
West, Gove County, Kansas

Mypermmmwnrpmmh
application shall be required to fia their objec-
tions or pratest with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation Commission of tha .
State of Kansas within filteen-(15) days of the
publication of this notice. These protests shall
be filed pursuant to Commission reguiations
and must state specific reasons why: -granting
the appication may cause waste, violats come-
atve rights or pollute the natura1 msmm of
Ihe State of Kansas, - |

All- persans Interested-or- ooncarned shall
take riotice of tha forepaing and ahall govem |
theimselves accordingly. .. .

Grand Mesa opmllng CNHNI‘IY
:. Rbnald N Sinclale, President -

1700 N. Watartrisnt Piowy, Bidg. m

Wichita, KS GWM P

{3186) 265-3000"

LINDA L. ZERR

NOTARY PUB
STATE OF KANSA
My Aot Exp ol o 2R AT
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GRAND
MESA OPERATING CDOMPANY

(318) 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: (3168) 265-3455 G. BO
WICHITA, KANSAS 87208-5514

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Hess #3-32

Legal Location: SE/NW/NW/NW Section 32-135-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 3t day of August, 2011, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc., 8100 E. 220d North, Bldg 700, Wichita, KS 67226
Lario Oil & Gas Company, 301 8. Market Street, Wichita, KS 67202

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and The Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication
are attached.

Signed this 34 day of August, 2011.

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent:

"Ronald N. Sinclair, President of

Grand Mesa Operating Company

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3¢ day~of August, 2011,

PHYLLISE. BREWEH Notary Publ
Notary P P Phyllis E. Brewer, Notary Pub?i
My Appt. Explres B;Lq

My Commission Expires: _July 21, 2015



GRAND
MESA OPCRATING COMPANY

(316 285-3000 : 1700 N. WATERFRDONT FARKWAY
FaX: (316] 265-3455 BLODG. BOO
WICHITA, KANSAS 67206-6614

’

August 3, 2011

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
8100 E. 22 North, Bldg 700
Wichita, KS 67226

RE: Application for Commingling
Heas #3-32; SE/NW/NW/NW Sec. 32-13S-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-136(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the comminghng of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS", KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

RNS;peb

Enclosures



' GRAND
MESA DPERATING COMPANY

1316 285-3000 1700 N, WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FaX: (318) 285-3455 BLDG. 600
WICHITA, KANSAS B7208-S514

August 3, 2011

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S. Market Street
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Application for Commingling
Hess #3-32; SE/NW/NW/NW Sec. 32-1385-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom ]t May Concern:

o«

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4, If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

Ronald N.
President

RNS;peb

Enclosures



BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATIO

RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855— Application for a commingling of
production for the Hess #3-32, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Cherokee and the Lansing/KC
Formations. The subject well, the Hess #3-32, is located 340 feet from the north line and 536
feet from the west line in the SE NW NW NW of Section 32, Township 13 South, Range 31
West, Gove County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000



/\\A"«ER
vy 45
u’ Ay s &
.o.b.’,‘.l"‘
>3 LR

*

Conservation Division p

Finney State Office Building anS a Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman . Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 18, 2011

Ronald N. Sinclair

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bidg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE: Approved Commingling CO081101
Hess 3-32, Sec. 32-T13S-R31W, Gove County
APl No. 15-063-21812-00-01

Dear Mr, Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
156-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 3, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the fellowing sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Cherokee 12 0 5 4498-4516
Lansing/KC 12 0 5 4092-4113
Total Estimated Current Production 24 . 0 10

Based upon the depth of the Cherokee formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AQF).

Commingling ID number CO081101 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



